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Australian Capital Territory

Crimes Legislation Amendment
Act 2017

A2017-6

An Act to amend legislation about intensive corrections orders

The Legislative Assembly for the Australian Capital Territory enacts as
follows:
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Part 1 Preliminary
Section 1
Part 1 Preliminary
1 Name of Act
This Act is the Crimes Legislation Amendment Act 2017.
2 Commencement
This Act commences on the day after its notification day.
Note The naming and commencement provisions automatically commence on
the notification day (see Legislation Act, s 75 (1)).
3 Legislation amended
This Act amends the Crimes (Sentence Administration) Act 2005
and the Crimes (Sentencing) Act 2005.
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Crimes (Sentence Administration) Act 2005 Part 2

Section 4

Part 2

Crimes (Sentence
Administration) Act 2005

New chapter 21

insert

Chapter 21 Delegation

1000 Delegation
A function of the director-general under a provision of this Act
mentioned in an item in table 1000, column 2, is for the period
mentioned in column 3 for the item (the delegation period) taken to
have been delegated to a person who during the delegation period
occupied a position with a position number mentioned in column 4
for the item.
Table 1000
columnl1l | column?2 column 3 column 4
item provision delegation period position number
1 542 (2) the period beginning  C06761; C07277; E00232; E00704;
on 2 March 2016 and = P11206; P11208; P11226; P11235;
ending on P11239; P11244; P11245; P11250;
9 November 2016 P11557; P11558; P11693; P11780;
P11783; P11921; P11947; P12036;
P12655; P12656; P12657; P12658;
P12674; P12675; P14150; P14179;
P35177; P35178; P35659; P35660;
P35661; P35662; P35663; P35664;
P35665; P35666; P36234; P42733;
P43413; P43716; P43718; P43719;
P43720; P43722; P43723; P43724;
P43725; P46199; P46200; P46898;
P47586; P47587; P48975; P48985;
U01673
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Part 2

Section 4

Crimes (Sentence Administration) Act 2005

column 1
item

column 2 column 3
provision delegation period

column 4
position number

2

s43 (1) the period beginning
on 2 March 2016 and
ending on
9 November 2016

546 (1) the period beginning
on 2 March 2016 and
ending on
9 November 2016

C06761; C07277; E00232; E00704;

P11206; P11208;
P11238; P11239;
P11250; P11557;
P11780; P11783;
P12036; P12655;
P12658; P12674;
P14179; P35177;
P35660; P35661
P35664; P35665;
P42733; P43413;
P43719; P43720;
P43724; P43725;
P46898; P47585;
P48975; P48984;
P49897; P49900;
u01673

C06761; CO7277;
E00704; P10188;
P11226; P11235;
P11245; P11250;
P11693; P11780;
P11947; P12036;
P12657; P12658;
P12675; P14150;
P35178; P35659;
P35662; P35663;
P35666; P36234;
P43716; P43718;
P43722; P43723;
P44065; P46199;
P47586; P47587,
u01673

P11226;
P11244;
P11558;
P11921,
P12656;
P12675;
P35178;
P35662;
P35666;
P43716;
P43722;
P46199;
P47586;
P48985;
P49902;

C09306;
P11206;
P11239;
P11557;
P11783;
P12655;
P12659;
P14179;
P35660;
P35664;
P42733,;
P43719;
P43724;
P46200;
P48975;

P11235;
P11245;
P11693;
P11947;
P12657;
P14150;
P35659;
P35663,;
P36234,
P43718;
P43723;
P46200;
P47587;
P49895;
P49908;

E00232;
P11208;
P11244,
P11558;
P11921,;
P12656;
P12674;
P35177;
P35661;
P35665;
P43413;
P43720;
P43725;
P46898;
P48985;

page 4

Crimes Legislation Amendment Act 2017

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

A2017-6



Crimes (Sentence Administration) Act 2005 Part 2

Section 4
column 1 column 2 column 3 column 4
item provision delegation period position number
4 s47(2) the period beginning = C06761; C07277; C09306; E00232;
on 2 March 2016 and = E00704; P10188; P11206; P11208;
ending on P11226; P11235; P11239; P11244;
9 November 2016 P11245; P11250; P11557; P11558;

P11693; P11780; P11783; P11921,
P11947; P12036; P12655; P12656;
P12657; P12658; P12659; P12674;
P12675; P14150; P14179; P35177,
P35178; P35659; P35660; P35661;
P35662; P35663; P35664; P35665;
P35666; P36234; P42733; P43413,;
P43716; P43718; P43719; P43720;
P43722; P43723; P43724; P43725;
P44065; P46199; P46200; P46898,;
P47586; P47587; P48975; P48985;

u01673
5 550 (1) the period beginning = C06761; C07277; C09306; E00232;
on 2 March 2016 and = E00704; P10188; P11206; P11208;
ending on P11226; P11235; P11238; P11239;

9 November 2016 P11244; P11245; P11250; P11557;
P11558; P11693; P11780; P11783;
P11921; P11947; P12036; P12655;
P12656; P12657; P12658; P12659;
P12674; P12675; P14150; P14179;
P35177; P35178; P35659; P35660;
P35661; P35662; P35663; P35664;
P35665; P35666; P36234; P42733;
P43413; P43716; P43718; P43719;
P43720; P43722; P43723; P43724,
P43725; P44065; P46199; P46200;
P46898; P47585; P47586; P47587,
P48975; P48984, P48985; P49895;
P49897; P49900; P49902; P49908;
u01673
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Part 2

Section 4

Crimes (Sentence Administration) Act 2005

column 1
item

column 2 column 3
provision delegation period

column 4
position number

6

s51(2) the period beginning
on 2 March 2016 and
ending on
9 November 2016

s54 (1) the period beginning
on 2 March 2016 and
ending on
9 November 2016

C06761; C07277; E00232; E00704;

P11206; P11208;
P11238; P11239;
P11250; P11557;
P11780; P11783;
P12036; P12655;
P12658; P12674;
P14179; P35177;
P35660; P35661
P35664; P35665;
P42733; P43413;
P43719; P43720;
P43724; P43725;
P46898; P47585;
P48975; P48984;
P49897; P49900;
u01673

C06761; CO7277;
P11206; P11208;
P11239; P11244,
P11557; P11558;
P11783; P11921
P12655; P12656;
P12674; P12675;
P35177; P35178;
P35661; P35662;
P35665; P35666;
P43413; P43716;
P43720; P43722;
P43725; P46199;
P47586; P47587;
u01673

P11226;
P11244;
P11558;
P11921,
P12656;
P12675;
P35178;
P35662;
P35666;
P43716;
P43722;
P46199;
P47586;
P48985;
P49902;

E00232;
P11226;
P11245;
P11693;
P11947;
P12657;
P14150;
P35659;
P35663;
P36234;
P43718;
P43723,;
P46200;
P48975;

P11235;
P11245;
P11693;
P11947;
P12657;
P14150;
P35659;
P35663,;
P36234,
P43718;
P43723;
P46200;
P47587;
P49895;
P49908;

E00704;
P11235;
P11250;
P11780;
P12036;
P12658;
P14179;
P35660;
P35664;
P42733;
P43719;
P43724,
P46898;
P48985;
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Crimes (Sentence Administration) Act 2005 Part 2

Section 4
column 1 column 2 column 3 column 4
item provision delegation period position number
8 s 55 (2) the period beginning  C06761; C07277; E00232; E00704;
on 2 March 2016 and = P11206; P11208; P11226; P11235;
ending on P11238; P11239; P11244; P11245;
9 November 2016 P11250; P11557; P11558; P11693;

P11780; P11783; P11921; P11947,
P12036; P12655; P12656; P12657;
P12658; P12674; P12675; P14150;
P14179; P35177; P35178; P35659;
P35660; P35661;, P35662; P35663;
P35664; P35665; P35666; P36234;
P42733; P43413; P43716; P43718,;
P43719; P43720; P43722; P43723;
P43724; P43725; P46199; P46200;
P46898; P47585; P47586; P47587,
P48975; P48984; P48985; P49895;
P49897; P49900; P49902; P49908,;

U01673
9 s58(2) the period beginning  C06761; C07277; E00232; E00704;
on 2 March 2016 and = P11206; P11208; P11226; P11235;
ending on P11239; P11244; P11245; P11250;
9 November 2016 P11557; P11558; P11693; P11780;

P11783; P11921; P11947; P12036;
P12655; P12656; P12657; P12658;
P12674; P12675; P14150; P14179;
P35177; P35178; P35659; P35660;
P35661; P35662; P35663; P35664;
P35665; P35666; P36234; P42733;
P43413; P43716; P43718; P43719;
P43720; P43722; P43723; P43724,
P43725; P46199; P46200; P46898,;
P47586; P47587; P48975; P48985;
u01673
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Part 2

Section 4

Crimes (Sentence Administration) Act 2005

column 1
item

column 2 column 3
provision delegation period

column 4
position number

10

11

s 58 (4) the period beginning
on 2 March 2016 and
ending on
9 November 2016

$63 (1) the period beginning
on 2 March 2016 and
ending on
9 November 2016

C06761; C07277; E00232; E00704;

P11206; P11208;
P11239; P11244,
P11557; P11558;
P11783; P11921
P12655; P12656;
P12674; P12675;
P35177; P35178;
P35661; P35662;
P35665; P35666;
P43413; P43716;
P43720; P43722;
P43725; P46199;
P47586; P47587;
u01673

C06761, CO7277,
P11206; P11208;
P11239; P11244;
P11557; P11558;
P11783; P11921
P12655; P12656;
P12674; P12675;
P35177; P35178,;
P35661; P35662;
P35665; P35666;
P43413; P43607;
P43719; P43720;
P43724; P43725;
P46200; P46898;
P48975; P48985;

P11226;
P11245;
P11693;
P11947;
P12657,
P14150;
P35659;
P35663;
P36234;
P43718;
P43723,;
P46200;
P48975;

E00232;
P11226;
P11245;
P11693;
P11947;
P12657;
P14150;
P35659;
P35663;
P36234;
P43716;
P43722;
P44790;
P47586;
uU01673

P11235;
P11250;
P11780;
P12036;
P12658;
P14179;
P35660;
P35664,
P42733,;
P43719;
P43724;
P46898;
P48985;

EO00704;
P11235;
P11250;
P11780;
P12036;
P12658;
P14179;
P35660;
P35664;
P42733;
P43718;
P43723;
P46199;
P47587;
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Crimes (Sentence Administration) Act 2005

Part 2

Section 4
column 1 column 2 column 3 column 4
item provision delegation period position number
12 s 63 (4) the period beginning  C06761; C07277; E00232; E00704;
on 2 March 2016 and = P11206; P11208; P11226; P11235;
ending on P11239; P11244; P11245; P11250;
9 November 2016 P11557; P11558; P11693; P11780;
P11783; P11921; P11947; P12036;
P12655; P12656; P12657; P12658;
P12674; P12675; P14150; P14179;
P35177; P35178; P35659; P35660;
P35661; P35662; P35663; P35664;
P35665; P35666; P36234; P42733;
P43413; P43607; P43716; P43718;
P43719; P43720; P43722; P43723,;
P43724; P43725; P44790; P46199;
P46200; P46898; P47586; P47587;
P48975; P48985; U01673
13 s 73 (2) (b) (ii)  the period beginning = C06761; C07277; C09306; E00232;
on 2 March 2016 and = E00704; P10188; P11226; P11235;
ending on P11238; P11239; P11244; P11245;
11 November 2016 P11250; P11557; P11558; P11693;
P11780; P11783; P11921; P11947,
P12036; P12655; P12656; P12657,;
P12658; P12659; P12674; P12675;
P14150; P14179; P35659; P35660;
P35661; P35662; P35663; P35664;
P35665; P35666; P42733; P43716;
P43718; P43719; P43720; P43722;
PA3723; P43724; P43725; P44065;
P46199; P46200; P46898; P47585;
P48984; P48985; P49895; P49897;
P49900; P49902; P49908
14 s 76 the period beginning = E00232; E00704; P11206; P11208;
on 2 March 2016 and = P35177; P35178; P36234; P43413;
ending on P47586; P47587; P48975; U01673
9 November 2016
15 s 77 (a) the period beginning  E00232; E00704; P36234
on 2 March 2016 and
ending on
9 November 2016
A2017-6 Crimes Legislation Amendment Act 2017 page 9
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Part 2 Crimes (Sentence Administration) Act 2005

Section 4

1001 Expiry—ch 21
(1) This chapter expires on the day it commences.

(2) This chapter is declared to be a law to which the Legislation Act,
section 88 (Repeal does not end effect of transitional law etc)
applies.
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Crimes (Sentencing) Act 2005 Part 3

Section 5
Part 3 Crimes (Sentencing) Act 2005
5 New chapter 13
insert
Chapter 13 Delegation
206 Delegation

A function of the director-general under a provision of this Act
mentioned in an item in table 206, column 2, is for the period
mentioned in column 3 for the item (the delegation period) taken to
have been delegated to a person who during the delegation period
occupied a position with a position number mentioned in column 4
for the item.

Table 206
column 1 column 2 column 3 column 4

item provision delegation period position number

1 s78 (1) (b) the period C06761; C07277; C09306; E00232;
beginning on E00704; P10188; P11226; P11235;
2 March 2016 and P11238; P11239; P11244; P11245;
ending on P11250; P11557; P11558; P11693;
11 November 2016 | P11780; P11783; P11921; P11947;

P12036; P12655; P12656; P12657;
P12658; P12659; P12674; P12675;
P14150; P14179; P35659; P35660;
P35661; P35662; P35663; P35664;
P35665; P35666; P42733; P43716;
P43718; P43719; P43720; P43722;
P43723; P43724; P43725; P44065;
P46199; P46200; P46898; P47585;
P48984; P48985; P49895; P49897;
P49900; P49902; P49908
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Part 3 Crimes (Sentencing) Act 2005

Section 5

column 1 column 2 column 3 column 4
item provision delegation period position number

2 s 80D (1) the period C06761; C07277; C09306; E00232;
beginning on E00704; P10188; P11226; P11235;
2 March 2016 and P11238; P11239; P11244; P11245;
ending on P11250; P11557; P11558; P11693;
11 November 2016 = P11780; P11783; P11921; P11947;

P12036; P12655; P12656; P12657;
P12658; P12659; P12674; P12675;
P14150; P14179; P35659; P35660;
P35661; P35662; P35663; P35664;
P35665; P35666; P42733; P43716;
P43718; P43719; P43720; P43722;
P43723; P43724; P43725; P44065;
P46199; P46200; P46898; P47585;
P48984; P48985; P49895; P49897;
P49900; P49902; P49908

3 5$80J (1) (8) the period C06761; C07277; C09306; E00232;
beginning on E00704; P10188; P11226; P11235;
2 March 2016 and P11238; P11239; P11244; P11245;
ending on P11250; P11557; P11558; P11693;
11 November 2016 = P11780; P11783; P11921; P11947;

P12036; P12655; P12656; P12657;
P12658; P12659; P12674; P12675;
P14150; P14179; P35659; P35660;
P35661; P35662; P35663; P35664;
P35665; P35666; P42733; P43716;
P43718; P43719; P43720; P43722;
P43723; P43724; P43725; P44065;
P46199; P46200; P46898; P47585;
P48984; P48985; P49895; P49897;
P49900; P49902; P49908

207 Expiry—ch 13

(1) This chapter expires on the day it commences.

(2) This chapter is declared to be a law to which the Legislation Act,
section 88 (Repeal does not end effect of transitional law etc)
applies.
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Endnotes

1 Presentation speech
Presentation speech made in the Legislative Assembly on 14 February 2017.

2 Notification
Notified under the Legislation Act on 20 February 2017.

3 Republications of amended laws
For the latest republication of amended laws, see www.legislation.act.gov.au.

| certify that the above is a true copy of the Crimes Legislation Amendment
Bill 2017, which was passed by the Legislative Assembly on 16 February 2017.

Clerk of the Legislative Assembly

© Australian Capital Territory 2017
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